© 00 N O O M~ W DN P

W W W W W W W NN DNDNDNMNDNDDNMNDNDDNDNDPEPLPRPPRFP PP P P P P P
o 0o~ WM P O O 0 N O O W N P O O 0WNO O MM WODNPFL O

Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S3/14/01
83rd General Assembly A | Act 1196 of 2001
Regular Session, 2001 HOUSE BILL 2317

By: Representative Ledbetter
By: Senator Everett

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR PUBLIC NOTICE ON THE
INTERNET; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC NOTICE ON
THE INTERNET.

BE 1T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 18-50-105 is amended to read as follows:
18-50-105. Publication of notice.
The mortgagee or trustee shall publish the notice:

(1) In a newspaper of general circulation in the county in which
the trust property is situated or in a newspaper of general statewide daily
publication one (1) time a week for four (4) consecutive weeks prior to the
date of sale. The final publication shall be no more than ten (10) days
prior to the sale; and

(2) By utiHzing employing a third party posting provider to
post notice at the place at the county courthouse where foreclosure sales are
customarily advertised and conducted; and

(3) By employing a third party Internet foreclosure sale notice

information service provider.

APPROVED: 3/29/2001

/s/ Ledbetter
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